Features
- LED indoor lighting
- LED office lighting
- LED commercial lighting
Typical applications
Functions
- Protective features
  (short-circuit, no-load protection，overload protection)
Non-isolated constant current linear  driverdimmable
DEN Series )�suffix�d(DALI-2+pushDIM
BOKE Drivers Co., Ltd.
- Input and output non-isolated
Suitable for lights
- Not suitable for luminaries with external drivers
Model coding rules of DEN series
- Support central emergency application
  (dimming normal in DC input)
- Support self-contained emergency application
- Suitable for luminaries with built-in driver such as track light
BK - - X X X X
BOKE
Product series
Output current
D E N X X X A
Output load voltage range identification code
A
Distinguish code
REV 1.0
- DALI-2(DALI-2 DT6)
Interfaces
- Using HPC patented technology, at any dimming level, the brightness of
   the luminaries  is the same
- Soft dimming and flicker-free at any brightness, meets the new requirements
   of ErP certification
- Support DALI-2+pushDIM dimming mode
- Dimming range 3~100%, output current accuracy 5%
- 16-level current output can be realized by DIP-switch
- Standby power input < 0.5W, meets the requirements of ErP certification
- Passed CE,ENEC,UKCA,RCM,CCC,DALI-2 and other certifications
- IP20 protection grade, indoor use
- High PF, high efficiency, low THD
- Suitable for emergency lighting acc. to EN 50172
- Suitable for built-in use of Class I lamps
- Nominal life-time up to 100,000 h
- 5-year guarantee
d
Function mode(d: DALI-2+pushDIM)
EL FREE
FLICKER
pushDIMtuvsud .com/
ps-cert
2022-7-10
BOKE Drivers Co., Ltd.
REV 1.0
Model list
DimensionOutput currentModel Input voltage Output voltageOutput power
Function list
DALI-2 pushDIM
Model Suffix
Wired dimming
Certifications
BK-DEN075-A d √ √
BK-DEN075-A0450Ad 76.5W MAX. 54-170/180/190/200VDC 0.1-0.45A L245*W30*H21mm200-240VAC/DC CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, EL, DALI-2
2022-7-10
BK-DEN100-A
BK-DEN100-A0800Ad 100W MAX. 54-125/133/142/153/166/181/200VDC 0.25-0.8A L285*W30*H21mm200-240VAC/DC CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, EL, DALI-2
Output parameters
Product model
Output current ripple LF
Rated output current range
Output current accuracy
Linear regulation
Load regulation
Rated output voltage range
Control interface
No load output voltage
Output current adjustment
Environment & Life time
Operating temperature
Operating humidity
Storage temp./humidity
IP grade
Vibration resistant
Case temperature